- office equipment 0 132

- computers,TV & security equipment 2,284 113

- vehicles 0 1,042

- arms 0 3,439

2,299 33,547

Depreciation charge for the period / year (8,283) (33,327)

Closing book value 807,004 812,988

7. INVESTMENTS IN ASSOCIATED COMPANIES - Quoted

Babri Cotton Mills Ltd. (BCM)

144,421 (30 June, 2013: 144,421) ordinary shares

 of Rs.10 each - cost 1,632 1,632

Equity held: 3.95% (30 June, 2013: 3.95%)

Post acquisition profit brought forward including

effect of items directly credited in other comprehensive

 income by the Associated Company 21,822 13,305

Profit for the period / year - net of taxation 0 8,517

23,454 23,454

Janana De Malucho Textile Mills Ltd. (JDM)

1,559,230 (30 June, 2013: 1,559,230) ordinary

shares of Rs.10 each - cost 27,762 27,762

Equity held 32.59% (30 June, 2013: 32.59%)

Post acquisition profit brought forward including

effect of items directly credited in other comprehensive

 income by the Associated Company 252,821 176,378

Profit for the period / year - net of taxation 0 76,443

280,583 280,583

304,037 304,037

(Rupees in thousand)

Before
restatement

As restated Re-statement
Before

restatement
As restated Re-statement

Staff gratuity 85,802 120,830 35,028 65,909 89,275 23,366

Deferred tax liability 84,284 72,374 -11,910 89,933 81,989 -7,944

Un-appropriated profit 163,133 140,015 -23,118 146,787 131,365 -15,422

As at 01 July, 2013 As at 01 July, 2012

--------------------------------- Rupees in thousand ---------------------------------

7.1

8. CONTINGENCIES AND COMMITMENTS

8.1

8.2

9. TRANSACTIONS WITH RELATED PARTIES

2013 2012

9.1 Aggregate transactions made during the period with

the Associated Companies were as follows:

- insurance premium paid 161 217

- mark-up charged 247 0

9.2

9.3

9.4

10. DATE OF AUTHORISATION FOR ISSUE

11. GENERAL

-

-

Trade and other payables include due to Associated Companies aggregating Rs. 5,288

thousand (30 June, 2013: Rs. 5,288 thousand ).

No other transactions, other than remuneration and benefits to key management personnel